STAND ALONE INTERFACE MODULE AUTOMATICALLY ACTUATES A CHEMICAL FEED PUMP WHEN PRIMARY BULK FLUID BEGINS TO
FLOW.
CF-112 Module can be used in isolated stand alone systems or as part of large complex systems.
• Ideal for metering chlorine to well
water for individual homes, ranches,
farms, mines, remote industrial sites.
• Adding chlorine or related chemicals
to animal drinking water, e.g. chicken,

electrical installation drawing and a numbered parts list
is supplied with each unit.
How to order:
Four items are required to order a complete control system:
1. Basic Model Number: LC-1
2. Level Switch Model Number: Choose from 15 standard models.
3. Length of cable in feet between control module and liquid level
switches. Standard cable is 1/4” O.D. SVJ 18-2/90˚C UL listed.
Note: if customer is to supply cable, enter “O”
4. Operating Voltage.
AUTOMATIC FLOW
SHUT DOWN CONTROL
Model SDC-101
The Problem
• Failure to establish programmed flow after pump turn on
signal has been applied.
• Failure to maintain proper flow during normal operation due
to line clogging, line rupture, incorrect valve positioning, etc.
The Solution
• Insertion of an SDC-101 shut down
control in the input power line of
pumps, heaters, valves, etc., that are
flow critical will interrupt power
automatically upon loss of flow.
• Power will remain off until the problem
has been corrected and proper flow
re-established.
• Loss of pump prime is a persistent
fluid system problem. A flow switch at
the pump output is a viable solution,
except that it presents a “catch 22”
situation, i.e. lack of flow at start up
will not allow the flow switch to supply
power to the pump. A manual push to
start or automatic time delay relay
switch in parallel with the flow switch
is required to supply power to the
pump motor during startup. After the
pump is up to speed the parallel
switch kicks out and the flow switch
takes over flow monitoring. Model
SDC-101 is provided with a parallel
variable time delay relay switch/flow
switch combination to provide pump
protection during startup as well as
the continuous phase of operation.
For Use In:
• Chemical process
industry
• Sanitation
• Food processing
• Aerospace ground
support systems
• Water treatment
• Mining
• Agriculture
• Transportation
SDC-101 modules may be connected to monitor:
• Critical points in simple one pump systems or, in series, with
pumps, heaters, valves, etc., so that failure of any part will
shut the whole system down.
• Isolated or remote components and sub-systems.
Additional Features:
• Continuous adjustment of time delay cycle.
• 120/240 VAC and DC power options
• Rain resistant housing for rugged, industrial usage
• Can be used in mobile vehicles, ships, trains, etc.